TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Mildara Blass Limited	09/04/2006	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foster's Wine Estates Limited	
Street Address:	77 Southbank Boulevard	
City:	Southbank	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3006	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77051759	BARETTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(616)975-5505 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-975-5502 Email: mason@vglb.com Correspondent Name: Donald S. Gardner Address Line 1: P.O. Box 888695

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49588-8695

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COR01 T-170

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900074321

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0416

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Gardner
Signature:	/dsg/
Date:	04/12/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=change of name doc#page1.tif source=change of name doc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0417

Corrs Chambers Westgarth Attn: Michael Pivetta 'bourke Place' Level 32 600 Bourke Street Melbourne VIC 3000

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

MILDURA WINERY PROPRIETARY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 004 094 599

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in Victoria.

On the fifth day of May 1922 the company was registered as a proprietary company.

On the seventeenth day of November 1954 the company converted to a public company and the name changed to MILDURA WINERY LIMITED

On the fifth day of July 1961 the company changed its name to MILDARA WINES LIMITED

On the seventh day of August 1991 the company changed its name to MILDARA BLASS LIMITED

On the twentieth day of February 2001 the company changed its name to BERINGER BLASS WINE ESTATES LIMITED

On the fourth day of September 2006 the company changed its name to FOSTER'S WINE ESTATES LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0418

The day of commencement of registration is the fifth day of May 1922.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this eleventh day of April, 2007.	
(D) \$\times \tau)	
A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Com	mission

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 04/12/2007